

906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044

SHIELDS TOWNSHIP OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Shields Township Officers Electoral Board has been set for **Monday, December 9, 2024,** at **5:00 p.m.**, at the Shields Township Offices, 906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044, for the purpose of hearing and passing upon objections to the nomination papers of candidates running for election to the Offices of Township Supervisor and Township Trustee for Shields Township, Lake County, Illinois, in the Consolidated General Election to be held on April 1, 2025. All persons who are interested are invited to attend the Public Hearing. This Public Hearing may be continued to a further time, date, and place, without further notice being given, except as required by law.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Introductory Remarks by Board Chairman
- IV. Approval Of Rules
- V. Cases to Be Heard (Marking and Acceptance of Board Exhibits):
 - a. Case No. 2024-001
 - b. Case No. 2024-002
 - c. Case No. 2024-003
 - d. Case No. 2024-004
 - e. Case No. 2024-005
- VI. Motions and Stipulations
- VII. Hearings (If Necessary)
- VIII.Issuance of Decisions (If Necessary)
- IX. Scheduling Orders
- X. Public Comment
- XI. Recess/Adjournment

Posted this 7th day December, 2024, by the Township Officers Electoral Board of Shields Township, Lake County, Illinois, at or before 5:00 p.m.